

Certificate No. 2589-13



Inspecta Sertificinti Oy has granted this certificate as proof that the environmental management system of

ELTEL Networks Oy, Espoo, Finland ELTEL Networks Pohjoinen Oy, Kajaani, Finland

complies with the requirements of the standard

ISO 14001:2015

Certification covers

Turnkey deliveries of electricity distribution networks, electric car charging systems, solar panel systems, windpower infrastructure and lighting networks, and associated design, construction, installation, repair, operation and maintenance services including other renewable energy and intelligent network services.

Service business in construction, repair and maintenance in fixed and mobile telecom networks and installation and maintenance of ICT services.

Turnkey deliveries of transmission lines and substations including design, change and maintenance services related to these.

Safety ladder products development, supply chain and marketing. Group Shared Services in accounting and reporting.

Group Shared Services in accounting

Main offices in annex.

The certificate is issued on 2021-11-16 (first issue 2004-09-29).

The certificate is valid until 2024-11-16.

Maija Vanttaja, Managing Director

The certificate is valid on condition that the environmental management system of the organization remains in compliance with the aforementioned standard and the General Regulations ABC 200. The validity of the certificate can be verified on the Internet at www.kiwa.com/fi.

Inspecta Sertifiointi Oy

P.O. Box 1000,

Sörnäistenkatu 2

FI-00581 Helsinki,

Finland

Tel. +358 10 521 600









No. 2589-13

ELTEL Networks Oy, Espoo, Finland ELTEL Networks Pohjoinen Oy, Kajaani, Finland

Main offices:

Espoo, Heinola, Joensuu, Kajaani, Kempele, Kotka, Kuopio, Lahti, Masku, Nurmijärvi, Paimio, Seinäjoki, Tampere/Pirkkala, Turku, Vantaa, Veikkola, Ylivieska and Gdansk (Poland).

Safety ladder products development, supply chain and marketing (Espoo and Halikko).

Group Shared Services in accounting and reporting (Espoo and Gdansk).

More detailed site information available from certifier on request.

